

HR1414 LRB095 21719 GRL 51930 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

19

20

21

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the owners and 4 employees of the Rolling Hills Campus in Zion on the occasion 5 of the organization's 30th anniversary; and

WHEREAS, The Rolling Hills Campus in Zion has provided quality health care to the senior citizens of Lake County and their families since 1978; Rolling Hills is operated through the Slovak American Charitable Organization, a not-for-profit organization; and

WHEREAS, The Rolling Hills Campus has provided a tightly-knit neighborhood for seniors 55 years of age or older where residents can come together and enjoy various activities; Rolling Hills also provides excellent medical care and physical rehabilitation services; and

WHEREAS, The Rolling Hills Campus will celebrate their 30th anniversary with a 30-Year Anniversary Gala on August 8, 2008; and

WHEREAS, The Rolling Hills Campus takes great pride in the services they have provided to the citizens of northern Lake County over the last 30 years, as indicated by the great

- 1 quality of their work and attentiveness to the needs of those
- 2 under their care; therefore, be it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 4 NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 5 congratulate the owners and employees of the Rolling Hills
- 6 Campus in Zion on the occasion of the organization's 30th
- 7 anniversary and wish them continued success and happiness in
- 8 the future; and be it further
- 9 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 10 presented to the Rolling Hills Campus as a symbol of our esteem
- 11 and respect.